



PROJECT 21-11 AMERICAN BOULEVARD UTILITY AND STREET EXTENSION
BID TAB

				BIDDER NO. 1		BIDDER NO. 2		BIDDER NO. 3		BIDDER NO. 4		BIDDER NO. 5		BIDDER NO. 6		BIDDER NO. 7		BIDDER NO. 8	
				Jossart Brothers, Inc		Kruczek Construction, Inc.		Feaker & Sons Co., Inc.		PTS Contractors, Inc.		Advance Construction, Inc.		Dorner, Inc.		Superior Sewer and Water, Inc.		Super Excavators, Inc.	
ITEM	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT BID	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT BID	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT BID	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT BID	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT BID	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT BID	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT BID	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT BID
SANITARY SEWER CONSTRUCTION																			
SS-01	Provide 24" PVC (PS115) Sanitary Sewer (Natural Backfill)	LF	2,715	\$ 200.00	\$ 543,000.00	\$ 225.00	\$ 610,875.00	\$ 215.00	\$ 583,725.00	\$ 227.00	\$ 616,305.00	\$ 255.00	\$ 692,325.00	\$ 285.00	\$ 773,775.00	\$ 292.00	\$ 792,780.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 678,750.00
SS-02	Provide 8" PVC Sanitary Sewer (Natural Backfill)	LF	250	\$ 47.00	\$ 11,750.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 17,500.00	\$ 46.00	\$ 11,500.00	\$ 79.00	\$ 19,750.00	\$ 64.00	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 47.00	\$ 11,750.00	\$ 78.00	\$ 19,500.00	\$ 95.00	\$ 23,750.00
SS-03	Provide 8" PVC Sanitary Sewer (Granular Backfill)	LF	310	\$ 90.00	\$ 27,900.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 34,100.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 27,900.00	\$ 124.00	\$ 38,440.00	\$ 122.50	\$ 37,975.00	\$ 95.00	\$ 29,450.00	\$ 141.00	\$ 43,710.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 62,000.00
SS-04	Provide 4" Diameter Outside Drop Sanitary Sewer Manhole (2 Drops)	VF	28	\$ 885.00	\$ 24,780.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 21,000.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 33,600.00	\$ 867.00	\$ 24,276.00	\$ 1,034.00	\$ 28,952.00	\$ 958.00	\$ 26,824.00	\$ 629.00	\$ 17,612.00	\$ 954.00	\$ 26,712.00
SS-05	Provide 4" Diameter Outside Drop Sanitary Sewer Manhole	VF	140	\$ 640.00	\$ 89,600.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 98,000.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 126,000.00	\$ 731.00	\$ 102,340.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 112,000.00	\$ 709.00	\$ 99,260.00	\$ 567.00	\$ 79,380.00	\$ 915.00	\$ 128,100.00
SS-06	Provide 4" Diameter Sanitary Sewer Manhole	VF	28.5	\$ 380.00	\$ 10,830.00	\$ 580.00	\$ 16,530.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 12,825.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 19,950.00	\$ 547.00	\$ 15,589.50	\$ 428.00	\$ 12,198.00	\$ 343.00	\$ 9,775.50	\$ 718.00	\$ 20,463.00
SS-07	Core Drill Existing Sanitary Manhole and Pour Bench	EA	1	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 5,600.00	\$ 5,600.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 1,700.00	\$ 1,700.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 4,666.00	\$ 4,666.00	\$ 8,400.00	\$ 8,400.00	\$ 3,096.00	\$ 3,096.00
STORM SEWER CONSTRUCTION																			
ST-01	Provide 36" PVC, RCP or PP Storm Sewer (Natural Backfill)	LF	195	\$ 95.00	\$ 18,525.00	\$ 117.00	\$ 22,815.00	\$ 99.00	\$ 19,305.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 21,450.00	\$ 118.00	\$ 23,010.00	\$ 98.00	\$ 19,110.00	\$ 121.00	\$ 23,595.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 23,400.00
ST-02	Provide 36" PVC, RCP or PP Storm Sewer (Granular Backfill)	LF	100	\$ 125.00	\$ 12,500.00	\$ 133.00	\$ 13,300.00	\$ 115.00	\$ 11,500.00	\$ 137.00	\$ 13,700.00	\$ 153.00	\$ 15,300.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 12,500.00	\$ 141.00	\$ 14,100.00	\$ 165.00	\$ 16,500.00
ST-03	Provide 38" x 24" RCP Storm Sewer (Natural Backfill)	LF	130	\$ 94.00	\$ 12,220.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 14,300.00	\$ 95.00	\$ 12,350.00	\$ 101.00	\$ 13,130.00	\$ 119.40	\$ 15,522.00	\$ 98.00	\$ 12,740.00	\$ 116.00	\$ 15,080.00	\$ 129.00	\$ 16,770.00
ST-04	Provide 38" x 24" RCP Storm Sewer (Granular Backfill)	LF	115	\$ 124.00	\$ 14,260.00	\$ 126.00	\$ 14,490.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 14,375.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 14,375.00	\$ 136.40	\$ 15,686.00	\$ 127.00	\$ 14,605.00	\$ 140.00	\$ 16,100.00	\$ 144.00	\$ 16,560.00
ST-05	Provide 30" PVC, RCP or PP Storm Sewer (Natural Backfill)	LF	90	\$ 75.00	\$ 6,750.00	\$ 87.00	\$ 7,830.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 7,200.00	\$ 129.00	\$ 11,610.00	\$ 97.50	\$ 8,775.00	\$ 74.00	\$ 6,660.00	\$ 103.00	\$ 9,270.00	\$ 92.00	\$ 8,280.00
ST-06	Provide 30" PVC, RCP or PP Storm Sewer (Granular Backfill)	LF	80	\$ 105.00	\$ 8,400.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 96.00	\$ 7,680.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 9,600.00	\$ 122.50	\$ 9,800.00	\$ 96.00	\$ 7,680.00	\$ 122.00	\$ 9,760.00	\$ 123.00	\$ 9,840.00
ST-07	Provide 24" PVC, RCP or PP Storm Sewer (Natural Backfill)	LF	60	\$ 63.00	\$ 3,780.00	\$ 66.00	\$ 3,960.00	\$ 58.00	\$ 3,480.00	\$ 79.00	\$ 4,740.00	\$ 77.50	\$ 4,650.00	\$ 61.00	\$ 3,660.00	\$ 85.00	\$ 5,100.00	\$ 73.00	\$ 4,380.00
ST-08	Provide 18" PVC, RCP or PP Storm Sewer (Natural Backfill)	LF	760	\$ 42.00	\$ 31,920.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 34,200.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 34,200.00	\$ 51.00	\$ 38,760.00	\$ 52.00	\$ 39,520.00	\$ 52.00	\$ 39,520.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 45,600.00	\$ 58.00	\$ 44,080.00
ST-09	Provide 18" RCP Class (IV) Storm Sewer (Granular Backfill)	LF	80	\$ 60.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 69.00	\$ 5,520.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 5,200.00	\$ 78.00	\$ 6,240.00	\$ 83.50	\$ 6,680.00	\$ 61.00	\$ 4,880.00	\$ 83.00	\$ 6,640.00	\$ 83.00	\$ 6,640.00
ST-10	Provide 18" PVC, RCP or PP Storm Sewer (Granular Backfill)	LF	50	\$ 58.00	\$ 2,900.00	\$ 67.00	\$ 3,350.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 3,250.00	\$ 85.00	\$ 4,250.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 66.00	\$ 3,300.00	\$ 82.00	\$ 4,100.00	\$ 88.00	\$ 4,400.00
ST-11	Provide 15" RCP Class (IV) Storm Sewer (Granular Backfill)	LF	50	\$ 52.00	\$ 2,600.00	\$ 63.00	\$ 3,150.00	\$ 62.00	\$ 3,100.00	\$ 66.00	\$ 3,300.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 53.00	\$ 2,650.00	\$ 77.00	\$ 3,850.00	\$ 83.00	\$ 4,150.00
ST-12	Provide 15" PVC, RCP or PP Storm Sewer (Natural Backfill)	LF	375	\$ 37.00	\$ 13,875.00	\$ 41.00	\$ 15,375.00	\$ 42.00	\$ 15,750.00	\$ 44.00	\$ 16,500.00	\$ 47.00	\$ 17,625.00	\$ 46.00	\$ 17,250.00	\$ 54.00	\$ 20,250.00	\$ 59.00	\$ 22,125.00
ST-13	Provide 12" RCP Class (IV) Storm Sewer (Granular Backfill)	LF	145	\$ 49.00	\$ 7,105.00	\$ 54.00	\$ 7,830.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 7,250.00	\$ 58.00	\$ 8,410.00	\$ 74.25	\$ 10,766.25	\$ 52.00	\$ 7,540.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 10,150.00	\$ 72.00	\$ 10,440.00
ST-14	Provide 12" PVC, RCP or PP Storm Sewer (Granular Backfill)	LF	140	\$ 46.00	\$ 6,440.00	\$ 54.00	\$ 7,560.00	\$ 57.00	\$ 7,980.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 11,200.00	\$ 69.00	\$ 9,660.00	\$ 49.00	\$ 6,860.00	\$ 68.00	\$ 9,520.00	\$ 72.00	\$ 10,080.00
ST-15	Provide 12" PVC, RCP or PP Storm Sewer (Natural Backfill)	LF	200	\$ 32.00	\$ 6,400.00	\$ 48.00	\$ 9,600.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 54.00	\$ 10,800.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 49.00	\$ 9,800.00	\$ 48.00	\$ 9,600.00
ST-16	Provide 72" Diameter Storm Manhole	VF	7.5	\$ 825.00	\$ 6,187.50	\$ 710.00	\$ 5,325.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 5,625.00	\$ 850.00	\$ 6,375.00	\$ 770.00	\$ 5,775.00	\$ 788.00	\$ 5,910.00	\$ 714.00	\$ 5,355.00	\$ 816.00	\$ 6,120.00
ST-17	Provide 60" Diameter Storm Manhole	VF	16	\$ 635.00	\$ 10,160.00	\$ 588.00	\$ 9,408.00	\$ 590.00	\$ 9,440.00	\$ 695.00	\$ 11,120.00	\$ 640.00	\$ 10,240.00	\$ 602.00	\$ 9,632.00	\$ 663.00	\$ 10,608.00	\$ 749.00	\$ 11,984.00
ST-18	Provide 48" Diameter Storm Manhole	VF	23	\$ 575.00	\$ 13,225.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 11,500.00	\$ 525.00	\$ 12,075.00	\$ 495.00	\$ 11,385.00	\$ 470.00	\$ 10,810.00	\$ 541.00	\$ 12,443.00	\$ 347.00	\$ 7,981.00	\$ 456.00	\$ 10,488.00
ST-19	Provide Type B Inlet	EA	19	\$ 2,300.00	\$ 43,700.00	\$ 1,950.00	\$ 37,050.00	\$ 2,215.00	\$ 42,085.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 41,800.00	\$ 1,950.00	\$ 37,050.00	\$ 2,515.00	\$ 47,785.00	\$ 1,988.00	\$ 37,772.00	\$ 1,788.00	\$ 33,972.00
ST-20	Provide 12" NYLOPLAST Inlet	EA	1	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,450.00	\$ 1,450.00	\$ 1,780.00	\$ 1,780.00	\$ 2,180.00	\$ 2,180.00	\$ 1,700.00	\$ 1,700.00	\$ 1,777.00	\$ 1,777.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 1,261.00	\$ 1,261.00
ST-21	Construct Inlet over Existing Storm Sewer	EA	2	\$ 2,300.00	\$ 4,600.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 5,600.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 2,600.00	\$ 5,200.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 3,065.00	\$ 6,130.00	\$ 3,100.00	\$ 6,200.00	\$ 2,533.00	\$ 5,066.00
ST-22	Connect 38" x 24" Storm Sewers (2) to Existing Structure	EA	1	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 1,900.00	\$ 1,900.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 11,500.00	\$ 11,500.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 5,381.00	\$ 5,381.00	\$ 2,700.00	\$ 2,700.00	\$ 4,076.00	\$ 4,076.00
ST-23	Core Drill Existing Structure	EA	3	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 1,220.00	\$ 3,660.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 436.00	\$ 1,308.00	\$ 1,140.00	\$ 3,420.00	\$ 1,310.00	\$ 3,93